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FUMC Greeter List — 2020

Michelle Rohde

Heath & Christy Ruffner
Jim & Marianne Crawford
Joey & Trina Mills

Chase & Lesley Jean Watson
Rhett & Marcia Butler

Theodore Burns & Mary Lou Long

Anthony & Laura Harris

Emily Marsh

Betty Thrailkill
Harold & Mary Lomas
Angela Holliday
Manual & Jean Assef

Jimmie & Kim Williamson
Shep Straughn

Curtis & Julia Jones

Jeff & Shannon Johnson

Renie Seel

Tom & Sharon McKinnon
Ray & Mary Crouse
Drusilla Walker

Pat Barham

Manfred & Henrietta Kollitz
Jerry & Julia Tucker

Norma Cobb

Jan Rogers

Shelton & Jane Rumph
Doug & Amanda Carrabo
Micki Lockey

Jack & Kay VanDeman

Roger & Margaret Wolfe
Keith & Sally Smith
Gailya Wilson

John & Nancy Wagnon
Patricia Turner

Harrison & Amy Goodwin
Jim & Marianne Crawford
Mike & Debbie ElImore
Jeff & Erika Kollitz

320-8299
537-9937
537-6472
537-9502

623-1249
537-7174
537-7949
537-9840

537-5529
537-3234
537-3295
337-4515
537-1216

921-3133

537-6175

537-0249
704/851-3302

344-1841
910/280-4074 or 280-2788
537-8151
537-1966
537-2696

537-7274
537-4103
537-4398

910-0159

537-3680

537-2515

537-4612
537-5216

537-7496
537-7219
537-2787
537-6326
537-5314

253-5259
537-6472
537-2672



Oct. 4
11
18
25

Nov. 1
8

15

22

29

Amy Lewis

David & Jean McLean
Doug & Susan Marsh
Todd & Allison Becker

Jay & Dawn Leach

Eric & Kelly Dusa

Cindy & Syble Sanderson
Joanne Morgan

Jed & Choles Reid

Dec. 6 Mimi Coffey
13 Patti Fisher
20 Jap & Kim Roddy
27 John & Paige Sartor

253-5136
537-6452
537-2355
537-6346

537-3456
320-0012
537-4563
537-3537
910-0941

910-1986
537-4369
921-4082
910-4590



Dear Sanctuary Door Greeters,

Happy New Year! | love that the mission statement at First United Methodist Church is
“A Church with a Heart, in the Heart of Cheraw”. That “heart” begins with each of YOU,
each Sunday towards members and visitors alike. Therefore, | hope you will agree to
serve as an ambassador for FUMC. Last year’s schedule worked well, as each Greeter
was scheduled for only ONE Sunday during the year.

Attached is the schedule for 2020. If you have a conflict on your slated Sunday, please
feel free to swap with someone on the list and give Angie ample notice for the bulletin.

If you are newly appointed this year, please acquaint yourself with the following FUMC
guidelines for Sanctuary Door Greeters:

“The Sanctuary Door Greeters play a vital role in the ministries of First United
Methodist Church. They provide a warm and helpful greeting to everyone who enters the
sanctuary on Sunday mornings and represent the love of Christ to both friend and stranger.

Greeters take their posts no later than 10:40 a.m. and serve until the worship
service starts. Greeters are hospitable and attentive. They focus on the needs and
questions of newcomers and other guests. Though we welcome small children to stay
with their parents throughout the worship service, the Sanctuary Door Greeters carefully
ensure that the parents are aware of our staffed Nursery and of Children’s Church.

When church members return to worship after a long absence, our Sanctuary Door
Greeters treat them as old friends and say nothing to emphasize their return. Our Greeters
know the importance of first impressions, and our Greeters have the privilege of being the
first member of the congregation to ever speak to a newcomer.”

Again, | thank you for serving your church in this important capacity for 2020.

Sincerely,

Marianne Crawford
(843) 537-6472



