FUMC Greeter List – 2020

Jan.	5	Michelle Rohde	320-8299
	12	Heath & Christy Ruffner	537-9937
		Jim & Marianne Crawford	537-6472
		Joey & Trina Mills	537-9502
		•	
Feb.	2	Chase & Lesley Jean Watson	623-1249
	9	Rhett & Marcia Butler	537-7174
	16	Theodore Burns & Mary Lou Lor	ng 537-7949
	23	Anthony & Laura Harris	537-9840
Mar.	1	Emily Marsh	537-5529
		Betty Thrailkill	537-3234
		Harold & Mary Lomas	537-3295
		Angela Holliday	337-4515
		Manual & Jean Assef	537-1216
A peril	5	Jimmie & Kim Williamson	021 2122
April			921-3133
		Shep Straughn Curtis & Julia Jones	537-6175
			537-0249
	20	Jeff & Shannon Johnson	704/851-3302
May	3	Renie Seel	344-1841
	10	Tom & Sharon McKinnon	910/280-4074 or 280-2788
	17	Ray & Mary Crouse	537-8151
	24	Drusilla Walker	537-1966
	31	Pat Barham	537-2696
June	7	Manfred & Henrietta Kollitz	537-7274
bane		Jerry & Julia Tucker	537-4103
		Norma Cobb	537-4398
	28	Jan Rogers	910-0159
	20	van regers)10 013)
July	5	Shelton & Jane Rumph	537-3680
	12	Doug & Amanda Carrabo	537-2515
	19	Micki Lockey	537-4612
	26	Jack & Kay VanDeman	537-5216
Aug.	2	Roger & Margaret Wolfe	537-7496
8.	9	Keith & Sally Smith	537-7219
	16	Gailya Wilson	537-2787
	23	John & Nancy Wagnon	537-6326
	30	Patricia Turner	537-5314
Sept.	6	Harrison & Amy Goodwin	253-5259
	13	Jim & Marianne Crawford	537-6472
	20	Mike & Debbie Elmore	537-2672
	27	Jeff & Erika Kollitz	

Oct.	4 Amy Lewis	253-5136
	11 David & Jean McLean	537-6452
	18 Doug & Susan Marsh	537-2355
	25 Todd & Allison Becker	537-6346
Nov.	1 Jay & Dawn Leach	537-3456
	8 Eric & Kelly Dusa	320-0012
	15 Cindy & Syble Sanderson	537-4563
	22 Joanne Morgan	537-3537
	29 Jed & Choles Reid	910-0941
Dec.	6 Mimi Coffey	910-1986
	13 Patti Fisher	537-4369
	20 Jap & Kim Roddy	921-4082
	27 John & Paige Sartor	910-4590

Dear Sanctuary Door Greeters,

Happy New Year! I love that the mission statement at First United Methodist Church is "A Church with a Heart, in the Heart of Cheraw". That "heart" begins with each of YOU, each Sunday towards members and visitors alike. Therefore, I hope you will agree to serve as an ambassador for FUMC. Last year's schedule worked well, as each Greeter was scheduled for only **ONE** Sunday during the year.

Attached is the schedule for 2020. <u>If you have a conflict on your slated Sunday, please</u> feel free to swap with someone on the list and give Angie ample notice for the bulletin.

If you are newly appointed this year, please acquaint yourself with the following FUMC guidelines for Sanctuary Door Greeters:

"The Sanctuary Door Greeters play a vital role in the ministries of First United Methodist Church. They provide a warm and helpful greeting to everyone who enters the sanctuary on Sunday mornings and represent the love of Christ to both friend and stranger.

Greeters take their posts no later than **10:40 a.m.** and serve until the worship service starts. Greeters are hospitable and attentive. They focus on the needs and questions of newcomers and other guests. Though we welcome small children to stay with their parents throughout the worship service, the Sanctuary Door Greeters carefully ensure that the parents are aware of our staffed Nursery and of Children's Church.

When church members return to worship after a long absence, our Sanctuary Door Greeters treat them as old friends and say nothing to emphasize their return. Our Greeters know the importance of first impressions, and our Greeters have the privilege of being the first member of the congregation to ever speak to a newcomer."

Again, I thank you for serving your church in this important capacity for 2020.

Sincerely,

Marianne Crawford (843) 537-6472